Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P1026700
Luminaire Tested: S125DIP-B1090D1270UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D_3000K

Issue Date: 5/7/2025
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P1026700

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P1001294 AND P1007351

INNOVATION CENTER

5/7/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

S125DIP-B1090D1270UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D_3000K

Define 5 Direct/Indirect Pendant with 3000K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=0.589} {m-EER=0.647}

N/A

9055.0 lumens

N/A

110.7 lumens/watt

1.21/1.21/1.34

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.42' x L: 4' x H: 0.1")
General Diffuse

81.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1026700
CATALOG NUMBER: S125DIP-B1090D1270UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D_3000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1026700

CATALOG NUMBER: S125DIP-B1090D1270UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D_3000K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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RCR
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0°
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15°
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25°
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35°
40°
45°
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55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
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9% 91 87 83 87 84 80 77
87 79 73 68 79 73 67 62
79 69 62 56 72 64 57 52
72 61 53 47 66 56 49 44
66 54 46 40 60 50 43 37
61 49 41 35 55 45 38 32
56 44 36 30 51 40 33 28
52 40 32 27 48 37 30 25
49 36 29 24 44 34 27 22
45 33 26 21 41 31 24 20
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
8769 8769 8769
8784 8585 8606
8718 8411 8387
8612 8207 8116
8468 7961 7847
8299 7699 7522
8093 7414 7227
7902 7150 6954
7705 6873 6679
7485 6633 6432
7273 6372 6210
7019 6122 5951
6741 5839 5686
6449 5541 5386
6116 5140 5076
5590 4744 4697
4899 4264 4276
4220 3880 4055

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 7485 cd/sgqm
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1026700
CATALOG NUMBER: S125DIP-B1090D1270UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D_3000K

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 129.5 1.4 0° 1369 1369 1369 1369 1369
10°-20° 367.7 4.1 5° 1369 1366 1357 1367 1366 130
20°-30° 546.7 6.0 15° 1307 1308 1299 1307 1302 368
30°-40° 647.5 7.2 25° 1188 1192 1184 1189 1182 547
40°-50° 669.4 7.4 35° 1028 1037 1033 1037 1037 643
50°-60° 616.7 6.8 45° 847 862 868 878 879 653
60°-70° 498.5 5.5 55° 651 672 694 708 714 582
70°-80° 333.6 3.7 65° 448 479 511 531 537 445
80°-90° 174.7 1.9 75° 247 282 325 352 358 262
90°-100° 150.3 1.7 85° 74 118 165 195 205 77
100°-110° 425.2 4.7 90° 23 75 129 165 178 18
110°-120° 684.7 7.6 95° 84 115 117 152 161 95
120°-130° 844.4 9.3 105° 354 380 420 447 455 375
130°-140° 890.9 9.8 115° 649 664 700 720 721 644
140°-150° 827.4 9.1 125° 917 924 951 968 971 819
150°-160° 667.4 7.4 135° 1140 1145 1152 1168 1167 879
160°-170° 431.6 4.8 145° 1320 1320 1320 1328 1327 825
170°-180° 148.8 1.6 155° 1452 1445 1447 1451 1441 669
0°-30° 1043.9 11.5 165° 1532 1525 1526 1533 1524 433
0°-40° 1691.5 18.7 175° 1567 1560 1561 1570 1560 149
0°-60° 2977.5 32.9 180° 1567 1567 1567 1567 1567
0°-90° 3984.3 44.0
90°-120° 1260.2 13.9
90°-150° 3822.9 42.2
90°-180° 5071.0 56.0
0°-180° 9055.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 or) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1026700
CATALOG NUMBER: S125DIP-B1090D1270UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D_3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 1368.7 1368.7 1368.7 1368.7 1368.7
2.5°1 13727 1370.0 1360.7 1370.0 1368.7
5° 1368.7 1366.0 1356.6 1367.4 1366.0
7.5°] 1359.3 1358.0 1348.6 1358.0 1356.6
10°| 13459 13459 1335.2 13445 1343.2
12.5°| 1327.1 13284 13204 1327.1 1323.1
15°| 1307.0 1308.3 12989 1307.0 1301.6
17.5°| 1281.5 1284.2 12748 12815 1277.5
20°( 1253.3  1256.0 1246.6 1250.6 1250.6
22.5°1 12211  1226.5 12157 1221.1 1217.1
25°( 1187.6 1191.6 11835 11889 1182.2
27.5°1 11513 1156.7 11473 1151.3 1148.6
30°( 1109.7 1117.8 1109.7 11124 11111
32.5°] 1072.2 10789 10735 1076.2 1074.8
35°( 1027.9 1037.3 1033.2 1037.3 1037.3
37.5° 984.9 993.0 991.6 997.0 995.7
40° 940.6 9514 950.0 955.4 958.1
42.5° 892.3 907.1 9111 917.8 917.8
45° 846.7 861.5 868.2 877.6 878.9
47.5° 799.8 813.2 823.9 837.3 840.0
50° 751.4 766.2 781.0 795.7 799.8
52.5° 700.5 719.2 738.0 754.1 756.8
55° 650.8 672.3 693.7 708.5 713.9
57.5° 599.8 625.3 649.5 665.6 669.6
60° 548.8 575.7 602.5 622.6 626.7
62.5° 499.2 526.0 555.5 578.3 583.7
65° 448.2 479.0 511.3 531.4 536.7
67.5° 401.2 430.7 462.9 487.1 493.8
70° 348.9 379.7 414.6 440.1 448.2
72.5° 297.9 330.1 369.0 397.2 402.6
75° 246.9 281.8 324.7 351.6 358.3
77.5° 197.3 237.5 277.8 307.3 312.7
80° 151.6 191.9 237.5 267.0 272.4
82.5° 110.0 153.0 199.9 228.1 238.9

85° 73.8 118.1 165.0 194.6 205.3
87.5° 47.0 89.9 135.5 166.4 175.8
90° 22.7 74.9 128.6 165.3 178.2
92.5° 40.9 69.3 123.3 158.6 169.2
95° 83.6 115.0 116.6 151.9 161.3

97.5° 140.4 179.5 113.5 144.0 154.6
100° 208.8 240.3 288.0 143.1 146.5
102.5° 278.2 308.3 352.3 381.4 291.9
105° 353.6 379.6 419.9 446.7 454.9
107.5° 431.1 449.9 491.2 519.2 522.6
110° 506.5 522.6 562.5 584.5 595.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1026700
CATALOG NUMBER: S125DIP-B1090D1270UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D_3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
578.5 594.1 631.4 651.0 658.0
649.2 664.3 700.4 719.9 720.9
723.3 730.0 768.2 784.1 791.1
793.0 795.8 830.2 850.7 853.0
853.2 860.3 891.0 910.2 911.3
917.1 923.8 950.7 967.5 970.7
977.3 981.8 1003.4 1021.2 1020.0
1033.0 1037.5 1057.5 1072.8 1073.7
1087.5 1094.4 11043 1123.1 1122.7
1139.7 11453 11524 1167.5 1167.3
1188.5 1194.1  1197.1 1213.2 1212.8
12347  1237.0 1237.3 1254.3 1252.7
1277.7  1277.5 1279.9 1292.0 1290.3
1319.5 1320.5 13205 13284 1326.8
13554 13554  1356.5 13604 1355.0
1390.2  1387.9 1390.2 13925 1384.5
14239 1418.1 14204 1422.7 1414.6
1451.8 1444.8 1447.1 14506 1441.3
1473.8  1470.3 14703 1473.8 1464.5
1497.0 1490.1 1491.2 1495.9 1486.6
1515.6  1508.7 1509.8 1516.8 1506.3
15319 15249 1526.1 1533.1 1523.8
1544.7  1537.7  1538.9 1547.0 1536.5
1555.1  1547.0 1548.2 15574 1547.0
1562.1  1554.0 1556.3 1564.4 1554.0
1566.7 1559.8 1560.9 1570.2 1559.8
1570.2  1563.2 1564.4 15725  1563.2
1566.7 1566.7  1566.7 1566.7 1566.7

(END OF REPORT)
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